SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Reengrossed House Bill No. 686 by Representative Mincey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "3303" delete the remainder of the line and insert ", 3305,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "3303(E) and (F),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, delete "and (J)," and insert "(J), (K), and (L),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "Authority" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and the
- 9 Pontchartrain Levee District"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 11, after "3303" delete the remainder of the line and insert ", 3305, 3306(A)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete line 13, and insert "3304(C)(3), 3306(G), (H), (I), (J), (K), and (L), and
- 14 3307(E) are hereby enacted to"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 16, change "fifteen" to "sixteen"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 22, after "designee," and before "and" insert "one member shall be the
- 19 secretary of the Department of Transportation and Development, or his designee,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, line 23, change "both" to "all"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 12, after "legislator" and before "may" insert "within the district"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 24, after "board." and before "The" insert "The board may request technical
- 26 assistance on issues other than those already required under this Section from the
- 27 <u>Department of Transportation and Development."</u>
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 7, line 8, after "approval" and before the period "." insert "annually by the Senate
- 30 Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and the House Committee on
- 31 Transportation, Highways and Public Works"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 7, line 20, after "approval" and before the period "." insert "annually by the Senate
- 3 Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and the House Committee on
- 4 Transportation, Highways and Public Works"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 6 On page 8, line 7, after "plan." and before "The" insert the following:
- 7 "The Board shall ensure each parish hazard mitigation plan identifies how to 8 participate in the Federal Emergency Management Agency Community Rating 9 System (CRS) or any successor or similar program or how to maximize participation
- in the CRS; The Board shall also consider and prioritize policies and programs that
- can reduce flood risk and reduce flood insurance premiums."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 9, after line 17, insert the following:

- "Section 3. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law
- without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the
- 17 Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by
- the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."